FORM 210-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	05-17-	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u>_</u>			<b>V</b> 1000	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pa	101720		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	ocuments or copy ti	
1. Name of conveying party(les				d address of res		VED
Ready Machine, Inc., a Florida corporation			Name:_R	Ralph J. Ross	4	
Keady Machine, Inc., a Florida corporation				ddress:	<u> </u>	2001
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			Street Ad	dress: 1417 Me	idavia Ave	
			City: Cor	al Gables 🦢 🤅	State: FL	ZIP 33136
				62 .	•	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	<ul> <li>Associ</li> </ul>	ual(s) citizenship_ ation				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Genera	al Partnership				
✓ Assignment	D 146	raar	☐ Corpor	Partnership ration-State		MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			☐ Other_			
Other			if assignee is not out it assigned is attached:	domiciled in the United S	itates, a domestic repres	setative designation
Execution Date: January 11, 2001			(Designations mus Additional name(s	st be a separate docume ) & address(es) attached	nt from assignment) I? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No(s)			B. Issu	ed Patent No(s	<b>)</b>	
			5,16	9,663 to Rossi		
				ument ID No:	101619591	
	Ad	ditional numbers att				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Michael C. Cesa	arano					
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt & Eidson			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
			☐ Enclosed			
			. 🗹 Autho	orized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Suntrust	Int'l Center, 28	8th Floor			•	
1 S.E. 3rd Avenue			•	account number:		
City: <u>Miami</u> S	State: FI	ZIP: 33131-1714	5009	951		AND
Oity. IVII attill	, acto. <u>I L</u>		(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pag	e if paying by depos	it account)
35/16/2001 LAUFLLER 00000201 50095	31 516966J	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledg     the original document.	ge and belief, the	foregoing infom	nation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy of
Michael C. Cesarano	>	Michae	L K. Ken	Larano	May 7, 2	
Name of Person Signing			Signature		4	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Ready Machine, Inc., a Florida corporation, did obtain a United States Patent for a Method and Apparatus for Partially Husking Corn, No. 5,169,663, dated December 8, 1992; and whereas Ready Machine, Inc. is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Ralph J. Rossi of Coral Gables, Florida, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1417 Mendavia Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33136, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Ready Machine, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ready Machines, Inc., had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Who day of January, 2001, at Coral Gables, Florida.

Ralph J. Rossi. President and Director of

Ready Machines, Inc.

State of Florida

) SS:

County of Miami-Dade

Before me personally appeared said Ralph J. Rossi who acknowledged that he is President and Director of Ready Machines, Inc., and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this **11** day of January, 2001.

My Commission Expires Apr 10, 2004

REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 05/08/2001